## SEATTLE LASER FLEET RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I understand that participation in Seattle Laser Fleet events and its related activities, and use of its boats or other properties, both on and off the water, inherently involves potential hazards and risks of damage to property and bodily injury, even death. I further understand that participation in Seattle Laser Fleet events involves strenuous activity. I hereby affirm that I have no medical or physical condition(s) which prevent or limit my ability to engage in these activities. It is my intent to willingly assume all of these risks from hazards, both known and unknown.

Having read this waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of being allowed to participate in Seattle Laser Fleet events and/or use of its boats and/or properties, I hereby for myself, my marital community (if applicable), my heirs, executors, administrators, or anyone else who might claim on my behalf, covenant not to sue, and with this agreement do release, discharge, hold harmless and agree to defend and indemnify the instructors, volunteers, and all other sponsors of the Seattle Laser Fleet, suppliers, agents, and their respective Boards of Directors, employees, members, insurers, agents, all others acting on their behalf and any other personnel or entity in any way assisting or connected with this event from any and all claims of liability for any damages, injuries or other loss of any nature arising in any manner from my participation in Seattle Laser Fleet events and activities.

I intend this Release, Hold Harmless and Assumption of Risk to be effective whether my participation in the Seattle Laser Fleet or use of its boats or other properties is as a student, instructor, observer, victim, or in any other capacity.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_

Participant's Signature

Participant's Printed Name

Parent or Legal Guardian's Signature (if participant is under 18)

Class and Sail Number